85  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®
Pr
ob

Receptacle:  Brass, gold-plated
O-Rings:  Perbunan
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Type
3   8   8P   K   S 2      0   1 2   0   0 R M1   7 0   2Test Probe:
Note to PKS-388 and KS-388 M-1:
PKS-388 are screwed into KS-388 M-1
using special tools (see Page 170/171).
Recommended Screw-in Torque:
Min.: 10 Ncm / Max.: 20 Ncm
K  S  –  3  8  8   M - 1  Receptacle for PKS-388:
Note:
Electrical and pneumatic connections
are carried out only once at the time
of customizing. The exchangeable unit
PKS-388 M is screwed into the ready
wired and pneumatically connected
up Receptacle KS-388 M-1. The Test
Probe can be changed from above.
The Test Fixture must not be opened.
The wiring and pneumatic connections
are not affected.
K  L  –  3  0  0  Clip Connection with Solder Terminal for KS-388:
ø4,2
50,7
9,7 11
ø4 ø4,3
0,4
KS-388 M - 1
ø3,97
SW3ø3
5,4
PKS-388 ... M
43,1
M 3,5
(.213)
(1.697)
(.118)(.165)(.138)(.079)
(.157) (.169)(.156)
(.382)
(1.996)
(.016)
(.433)
Connection for Hose NW 1
Connection KL-300
6,1
56,4
26,1
(2.220)
(.240)
(1.028)
max. stroke 20
(.787)
Assembly PKS-388 M in KS-388 M-1
12 202 4 6 8 10 14 16 18
Max. StrokeOperating
Stroke